

# **COMMUNITY NEWSLETTER**



#### **INSIDE THIS ISSUE:**

- 1 New Website
- 1 Annual Compliance Report
- 1 Volunteers Making a Difference
- 2 Indigenous Relations Roadmap
- 2 In the News
- 2 About Us

#### **CONTACT US:**

We want to hear from you!

PHONE: 1.833.657.4565
EMAIL: IsotopeQuestions@bwxt.com
ONLINE: bwxtmedical.com

447 March Road, Ottawa, ON, K2K 1X8











#### **BWXT Medical Has a New Website**



This spring we launched a new website: **bwxtmedical.com**.

With its improved design, the website offers a better user experience and showcases the latest in our nuclear medicine innovations. We encourage you to visit our new website to learn more about how our company develops, manufactures and delivers products for diagnostic imaging and radiotherapeutic

treatments that improve patient outcomes worldwide. Scan the QR code above to view our new website.

### Annual Compliance Report Available

Each year, BWXT Medical is required to submit an Annual Compliance Report (ACR) to Canada's nuclear regulator, the Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission (CNSC). The purpose of the ACR is to demonstrate adherence to BWXT Medical's commitment to operate a safe Class IB nuclear substance processing facility, as well as demonstrate compliance with the applicable regulations

and licence conditions specified by the CNSC. The ACR, which is reviewed by CNSC Staff, provides information related to BWXT Medical's performance across the CNSC's 14 Safety and Control Areas.

The ACR is available to the public and posted on our website. Please contact our team if you have any questions.

## Volunteers Making a Difference

Employees from BWXT Medical recently volunteered their time to help the Kanata Food Cupboard move to its new location down the road at 1240 Teron Road. Volunteers loaded and unloaded a full van of boxed goods, helped construct shelving, and organized donated produce. Thank you to our volunteers for donating their time and energy to support this important community organization! To learn more about the Kanata Food Cupboard, visit kanatafoodcupboard.ca





## Indigenous Relations Roadmap

BWXT aspires to be a trusted partner to Indigenous communities and businesses and to be an industry leader in Indigenous Truth and Reconciliation.

To support this goal, BWXT partnered with <u>Creative Fire</u>, a 100% Indigenous-owned agency, to develop an Indigenous Relations Roadmap for our operations in Canada.

The Roadmap is designed to be a guide for BWXT leadership to align our business efforts in support of Indigenous Truth and Reconciliation and to lay the foundation for future Indigenous Relations work. It contains seven (7) themes, each with their own objectives, recommended actions, metrics of progress, timelines, and accountable owners.

The document was informed by a comprehensive research and feedback process that included a current state assessment, a gap analysis, internal stakeholder and Rights Holder engagement, and Creative Fire's expertise in Indigenous Truth and Reconciliation.

To learn more about BWXT's Indigenous Relations Roadmap, click here.



## In The News:

June 7: BWXT Medical Submits Drug Master File for Actinium-225 API to U.S. Food and Drug Administration

July 22: BWXT Medical and NorthStar Medical Radioisotopes Sign Supply Agreement Supporting Actinium-225 Production



August 6: BWXT Names Vittorio
Puppo President of Medical Business



"Puppo will focus on advancing the business' mission to deliver high-quality nuclear medical products and solutions that improve patient outcomes worldwide."

# **ABOUT US**

Headquartered in Ottawa, Ontario, BWXT Medical Ltd. employs over 250 highly-skilled professionals across both Ottawa and Vancouver, British Columbia.

We manufacture custom radiopharmaceuticals, radiotherapies and medical isotopes in our 80,000 ft2 cGMP manufacturing facility in Ottawa and at the state-of-the-art commercial cyclotron facility within TRIUMF, Canada's particle acceleration centre, in Vancouver.

#### Subscribe for Email Updates:

Subscribe today to receive information straight to your inbox - ensuring you never miss out on important BWXT Medical news, events and updates.

To subscribe, contact us at <a href="mailto:isotopequestions@bwxt.com">isotopequestions@bwxt.com</a>.



